BIDDERS PRICING SCHEDULE

		Superior Project Name: Jordanelle - Midway 138kV Underground Line								
Item		Description	Specification Reference	Major Mat'l By	Minor Mat'l By	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Extension
200		Project Management	Subtotal 200				I 200	\$	1,183,174	
3040.0010	1	Project Management		С	С	1	LS	1,183,173.64		1,183,174
300	0 Mob & De-Mob				1	Subtota	0	\$	354,999	
3070.0000	1	Mobilization & De-Mobilization		С	С	1	LS	354,998.90		354,999
400		Civil construction work					Subtota	I 400	\$	5,272,494
3070.0000	1	Trenching		С	С	5,836	FT	241.53		1,409,593
3070.0000	2	Boring		С	С	-	FT	-		
3070.0000	3	Pavement Cutting		С	С	685	FT	317.76		217,792
3070.0000	4	Ductbank		С	С	46,688	FT	25.42		1,186,899
3070.0000	5	Thermal Backfill (Concrete)		С	С	1,729	CY	843.47		1,458,519
3070.0000	6	CDF Backfill (Concrete in Separation Space)		С	С	5,620	CY	49.36		277,384
3070.0000	7	Vault Installation (Price per vault)		С	С	16	LS	45,144.21		722,307
500		Vaults					Subtota	I 500	\$	377,218
3373.0500	1	Vault		С	С	16	EA	23,576.15		377,218
600		138 kV Cable Installation					Subtotal 600			4,574,461
3373.0500	1	Cable Pulling		С	С	50,344	LS	76.07		3,829,899
3373.0500	2	Cable Splicing (price per splice)		С	С	48	EA	15,511.72		744,563
625		138 kV Cable testing					Subtota	I 625	\$	44,292
3373.0500	1	Cable testing		С	С	1	LS	44,291.95		44,292
700		Environmental Monitoring System					Subtota	I 700	\$	96,492

1/29/2015 Page 1

BIDDERS PRICING SCHEDULE

Superior Project Name:

Jordanelle - Midway 138kV Underground Line

Item		Description	Specification Reference	Major Mat'l By	Minor Mat'l By	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
3373.0500	1	Environmental Monitoring System		С	С	1	LS	96,491.98	96,492

800		Cable/hardware assemblies				Subtota	I 800	\$ 949,099
3205.2310	1	Terminators	С	С	16	EA	39,069.78	625,116
3205.2310	2	Arrestors	С	С	8	EA	4,175.33	33,403
3205.2310	3	4/0 AWG copper neutral	С	С	1,480	FT	10.55	15,608
3205.2310	4	Link boxes	С	С	6	EA	3,548.62	21,292
3205.2310	5	Sheath Voltage Limitors (SVLs)	С	С	6	EA	5,166.67	31,000
3205.2310	6	Cable clamps	С	С	1,968	EA	2.09	4,116
3205.2310	7	Support arms for manholes	С	С	480	EA	280.81	134,787
3205.2310	8	Cable Lubricant	С	С	550	EA	9.77	5,373
3205.2310	9	Splices	С	С		EA		-
3205.2310	10	Expanding Conduit Plugs	С	С	144	EA	7.17	1,032
3205.2310	11	Grounding Cable	С	С	12,680	FT	4.36	55,286
3205.2310	12	Ground Clamps	С	С	480	EA	46.01	22,087
3205.2310	13	Ground Rods	С	С	-	EA	-	-
3205.2310	14	Cable (CU or Aluminum)	С	С		FT	-	-
3205.2310	15	Cable (GIL)	С	С	-	FT	-	-

900		Special / Miscellaneous					Subtotal 900		\$ 130,747
3000.0000	1	Security/Traffic Control		С	С	1	LS	130,747.41	130,747
3000.0000	2	Cable Warranty - 3 yrs		С	С		LS		-
3000.0000	3	Cable Warranty - 5 yrs		С	С		LS		-

1000 Special / Miscellaneous

Subtotal 1000 \$

1/29/2015 Page 2

BIDDERS PRICING SCHEDULE

Superior Project Name:

Jordanelle - Midway 138kV Underground Line

Item		Description	Specification Reference	Major Mat'l By	Minor Mat'l By	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
3000.0000	1	The bidder shall submit, with each copy of his proposal, a list of spare parts and other special fixtures and devices which he recommends for the installation and which Company shall have the option to purchase at any time until shipment of the equipment in quantity of each item it so desires. This recommendation shall include all the spare parts that the Proposer recommends be carried in stock to enable prompt repair after any outage of this equipment that may reasonably be expected, and taking into account the length of time required to obtain replacement parts from the Proposer.		С	С		LS		
3000.0000	2	The spare part recommendation shall be divided into two groups. One group shall specifically include all gaskets and other expendable items that may reasonably be required during the preliminary operating and testing period. The other group shall include all spare parts required in normal maintenance service		С	С		LS		
3000.0000	3	Each of the items shall be fully identified and separately priced for Company. The spare parts which Company decides to purchase shall be tested according to the functional test as described in the Specifications		С	С		LS		-

1100	100 Sales Tax					Subtotal 1100		\$ 378,787	
3100.0000	1	Sales Tax		С	С	1	LS	378,786.66	378,787

Total - Base Bid \$ 13,361,764

P - Provided By PacifiCorp

C - Provided By Contractor

B - Both

NOTES:

- 1 Quantities listed are for information only, and are an approximation to give the general magnitude of the scope of work. Quantities generally reflect measurements shown on the plan and do not include waste, nor do they represent ordering quantities.
- 2 Contractor is solely responsible for determining the price and quantities required for construction.

3 Items not listed are incidental to the other line items listed therein.

1/29/2015 Page 3

Superior Project Name: Jordanelle - Midway 138kV Underground Line | Specification | Major | Minor | Reference | Mat'l By | Mat'l By | Quantity | Unit | Unit | Price | Extension |

- 5 In the event of scope changes from "Plans for Pricing" to "Plans for Construction", if the scope of work
- 6 The contract will be awarded to the Contractor who submits the proposal that best fits PacifiCorp's
- 7 The Contractor is required to fill in the pricing schedule. Failure to complete the entire schedule may
- 8 Scope of material supply designations: "C" is Contractor Furnished Material and "P" is PacifiCorp

1/29/2015 Page 4

⁴ Quantities will not be measured in the field, nor adjusted for actual quantities installed.